Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 290 –
W
e
re
se

Activation/disable delay � 1ms/� 2ms
Input resistance 10K� ± 10%
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector
complementary switching output PRK 46/44-S12 500 81294
warning output IPRK 46/4-S.12 500 80981
activation input PRK 46/4.8-S12 500 60920
with 2m cable
complementary switching output PRK 46/44, 2000 500 60922
warning output IPRK 46/4, 2000 500 60923
activation input PRK 46/4.8, 2000 500 34080
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0.3 … 12m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0.3 … 6m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0.3 … 4m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0.3 … 3m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0.3 … 5m
1 0.3 12 16
2 0.3 6 8
3 0.3 4 5.8
4 0.3 3 4
5 0.3 5 6
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 46
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 292 –
W
e

Activation/disable delay � 1ms/� 2ms
Input resistance 10K� ± 10%
Order guide
Designation Part No.
complementary switching output PRK 46/44, 300-S12 500 81319
warning output IPRK 46/4, 300-S12 500 80980
activation input PRK 46/4.8, 300-S12 500 60921
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0.3 … 12m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0.3 … 6m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0.3 … 4m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0.3 … 3m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0.3 … 5m
1 0.3 12 16
2 0.3 6 8
3 0.3 4 5.8
4 0.3 3 4
5 0.3 5 6
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 46
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 294 –
W
e

Signal voltage high/low � (UB-2V)/� 2V
Output current max. 100mA
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector
complementary switching output PRK 46/44.11-S12 500 34452
warning output IPRK 46/4.11-S.12 500 34453
with M12 connector and sensitivity
adjustment
complementary switching output PRK 46/44.1-S12 500 60924
warning output IPRK 46/4.1-S12 500 60925
cable with M12 connector, cable
length: 300mm
warning output IPRK 46/4.11, 300-S12 500 35185
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 4m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0 … 3.5m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 2m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 1.8m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0 … 0.8m
1 0 4 7
2 0 3.5 5.8
3 0 2 3
4 0 1.8 2.7
5 0 0.8 1.3
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
60
0,5 1,5 2,5 3,5 4,5 5,5 6,5 7,5
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 46
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 296 –
W
e

parameter1 transmitter off 1
* default = 1
Order guide
Designation Part No.
PRK 46/A-S12 500 82126
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0.3 … 12m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0.3 … 6m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0.3 … 4m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0.3 … 3m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0.3 … 5m
1 0.3 12 16
2 0.3 6 8
3 0.3 4 5.8
4 0.3 3 4
5 0.3 5 6
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 46
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 298 –
W
e

parameter1 transmitter off 1
* default = 1
Order guide
Designation Part No.
PRK 46/A.1-S12 500 60926
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 4m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0 … 3.5m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 2m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 1.8m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0 … 0.8m
1 0 4 7
2 0 3.5 5.8
3 0 2 3
4 0 1.8 2.7
5 0 0.8 1.3
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
60
0,5 1,5 2,5 3,5 4,5 5,5 6,5 7,5
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 46